
Alsbury at John Jones(FM 731) Turn Lanes 
Project

Capital Engineering

Resolution – LOSA Amendment #1

September 2, 2025

1



Project Overview

Project Includes:
• Northbound right turn lane onto

Alsbury Blvd. (green shading)

• Westbound right turn lane onto FM
731 (John Jones Dr.) (blue shading)

• Dual left turn lanes onto
southbound FM 731 (John Jones
Dr.) (orange shading)

• Sidewalks and striping the
intersection with two through
lanes in each direction of Alsbury
Blvd. (purple lines)

2Capital Engineering



• The City and the State of Texas/TxDOT executed an Agreement for a 
Local On-System Improvement Project on February 4, 2025.

• The City and the State of Texas/TxDOT desire to amend the original 
agreement by adding an additional signal pole at the existing 
intersection of Alsbury and John Jones. 

• Replacing the additional signal pole is estimated at $33,269. 

• The total estimated construction cost is $639,138, which is within 
the total funding allocated for the Project.

• City funding 100% of Construction.

3

Amendment Purpose

Capital Engineering



Recommended Council Action

Consider and take possible action on a resolution

amendment authorizing a Local On-System Agreement

with the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) to

improve SW Alsbury Blvd. and NW John Jones Drive

intersection.

4Capital Engineering



Questions / Discussion

Randy Morrison, PE
Director of Capital Engineering
rmorrison@burlesontx.com
817-426-9612

5Capital Engineering

mailto:rmorrison@burlesontx.com

